1) Before cash in- and outflows for M&A activities

4 Outlook

Financial calendar 2018

March 7, 2018 Schaeffler AG FY 2017 Results33

Mar 7

Mar 9

Sept 20

May 8

Aug 7

Nov 7

FY 2017 Earnings Release

Roadshow Frankfurt

Q1 2018 Earnings Release

H1 2018 Earnings Release

Capital Markets Day, Berlin

9M 2018 Earnings Release

Mar 8 Roadshow London

Apr 20 AGM, Nuremberg

Mar 22 MainFirst Conference, Copenhagen

June 12 Exane BNP CEO conference, Paris

June 22 Deutsche Bank E-Mobility Conference, London

Contacts

Renata Casaro +49 9132 82 88125  renata.casaro@schaeffler.com

Niels Fehre, CFA +49 9132 82 85805 niels.fehre@schaeffler.com

Jens-Philipp Briemle +49 9132 82 86377 jens-philipp.briemle@schaeffler.com

Johann Eisenmann +49 9132 82 88987 johann.eisenmann@schaeffler.com

www.schaeffler.com/ir

March 7, 2018 Schaeffler AG FY 2017 Results34

IR Contact

mailto:renata.casaro@schaeffler.com
mailto:niels.fehre@schaeffler.com
mailto:jens-philipp.briemle@schaeffler.com
mailto:johann.eisenmann@schaeffler.com
http://www.schaeffler.com/ir

Backup

Key figures1) by division – new structure

March 7, 2018 Schaeffler AG FY 2017 Results35

1) Proforma figures
2) FX-adjusted

Q1 '17 Q2 '17 Q3 '17 Q4 '17 FY '17

Sales 2,308 2,220 2,138 2,325 8,991

Sales Growth2) +6.4% +3.5% +7.4% +8.7% +6.5%

EBIT 275 221 229 226 951

EBIT Adjusted3) 275 208 229 261 973

EBIT Margin Adj. 11.9% 9.4% 10.7% 11.2% 10.8%

Q1 '17 Q2 '17 Q3 '17 Q4 '17 FY '17

Sales 484 444 506 446 1,880

Sales Growth2) +9.7% -7.3% +4.7% +6.3% +3.2%

EBIT 93 68 117 55 333

EBIT Adjusted3) 93 68 117 80 358

EBIT Margin Adj. 19.2% 15.3% 23.1% 17.9% 19.0%

Q1 '17 Q2 '17 Q3 '17 Q4 '17 FY '17

Sales 782 808 790 770 3,150

Sales Growth2) +0.2% +4.5% +9.2% +9.0% +5.7%

EBIT 67 69 70 38 244

EBIT Adjusted3) 67 69 70 47 253

EBIT Margin Adj. 8.6% 8.5% 8.9% 6.1% 8.0%

Automotive Aftermarket

Automotive OEM Industrial

3) EBIT before special items

in EUR mn

in EUR mn

in EUR mn

Backup

Sales by region, business division and sector cluster – old structure

March 7, 2018 Schaeffler AG FY 2017 Results36

Sales growth1) by business division

Q1 '17 Q2 '17 Q3 '17 Q4 '17 FY '17

Transmission

Systems
+6.4% +6.3% +8.1% +8.7% +7.4%

Engine
Systems

+8.1% +1.6% +8.3% +9.1% +6.7%

Chassis
Systems

+4.2% -0.7% +4.2% +9.1% +4.2%